\star	Roll Call Number
	17-0116

Agenda Item Number

Date January 23, 2017

AMENDED AND SUBSTITUTED POLICE SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF DES MOINES AND THE DES MOINES SKYWALK ASSOCIATION

WHEREAS, the Des Moines Police Department and the Des Moines Skywalk Association desire to amend the agreement to for police services in the skywalk; and

WHEREAS, the agreement amends and replaces all prior agreements for providing police services in the skywalk, removes outdated references and reflects the current staffing level and;

WHEREAS, the Skywalk Association agrees to pay the City of Des Moines for one-half of the annualized salary for a top step senior police officer and the one-half annualized benefits estimated for the said top step senior police officer;

WHEREAS, modifications can be made only by the mutual written consent of all parties;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, that the police services agreement for skywalk security between the City and the Des Moines Skywalk Association, on file in the Office of the City Clerk is hereby approved and the Mayor is hereby authorized and directed to execute such Agreement on behalf of the City and the City Clerk is hereby authorized and directed to attest to his signature.

(Council Communication No. 17-024)

ensle to adopt Moved by

Approved as to form:

Douglas P. Philiph, Assistant City Attorney

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT	CERTIFICATE		
COWNIE	V						
COLEMAN	~				I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby		
GATTO	~				 certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted. 		
GRAY	-						
HENSLEY	~						
MOORE	-				IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first		
WESTERGAARD	1				above written.		
TOTAL	7						
MOTION CARRIED	len			PROVED	Drane Farch City Clerk		